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Revision of Tendered Bus Services to Maintain Public Transport Service in Charnock Richard

CHORLEY - CHARNOCK RICHARD - ECCLESTON - SOUTHPORT 347
via Mawdesley - Rufford - Mere Brow                                                                     
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 347 347 347 347 347 347
$ $ $ $ $ $

Sch SH
CHORLEY Parklands HS ------- ------- ------- 1510 ------- -------
CHORLEY Interchange 0840 1000 1230 1520 1520 1750
CHORLEY Collingwood Road 0848 1008 1238 1528 1528 1758
CHORLEY Eaves Green Road 0851 1011 1241 1531 1531 1801
CHARNOCK RICHARD Dog & Partridge08561016 1246 1536 1536 1806
ECCLESTON Institute 0903 1023 1253 1543 1543 1813
MAWDESLEY Methodist Church 0910 1030 1300 1550 1550 1820
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 0916 1036 1306 1556 1556 1826
MERE BROW Legh Arms ------- 1046 1316 1606 1606 -------
BANKS Gravel Lane ------- 1051 1321 1611 1611 -------
CROSSENS Plough Hotel ------- 1056 1326 1616 1616 -------
CHURCHTOWN Cambridge Rd ------- 1059 1329 1619 1619 -------
SOUTHPORT Lord St/Duke Street ------- 1108 1338 1628 1628 -------

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch  - Schooldays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
SH   - School Holidays             

SOUTHPORT - ECCLESTON - CHARNOCK RICHARD - CHORLEY 347
via Mere Brow - Rufford - Mawdesley                                                                     
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Service Number 347 347 347 347 347 347
$ $ $ $ $ $

Sch SH
SOUTHPORT Lord St/Duke Street ------- ------- ------- 1113 1343 1633
CHURCHTOWN Preston New Road ------- ------- ------- 1120 1350 1640
CROSSENS Plough Hotel ------- ------- ------- 1124 1354 1644
BANKS Gravel Lane ------- ------- ------- 1128 1358 1648
MERE BROW Legh Arms ------- ------- ------- 1133 1403 1653
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 0738 0743 0918 1143 1413 1703
MAWDESLEY Methodist Church 0745 0750 0925 1150 1420 1710
ECCLESTON Institute 0751 0756 0931 1156 1426 1716
CHARNOCK RICHARD Dog & Partridge07580803 0938 1203 1433 1723
CHORLEY Eaves Green Road 0802 0806 0941 1206 1436 1726
CHORLEY Collingwood Road 0808 0811 0946 1211 1441 1731
CHORLEY Interchange 0819 0821 0956 1221 1451 1741
CHORLEY Parklands HS 0828 ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Sch  - Schooldays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
SH   - School Holidays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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CHORLEY - CHARNOCK RICHARD - ECCLESTON - SOUTHPORT 347
via Mawdesley - Rufford - Mere Brow                                                                     
SATURDAY

Service Number 347 347 347 347 347
$ $ $ $ $

CHORLEY Interchange 0840 1000 1230 1500 1740
CHORLEY Collingwood Road 0848 1008 1238 1508 1748
CHORLEY Eaves Green Road 0851 1011 1241 1511 1751
CHARNOCK RICHARD Dog & Partridge08561016 1246 1516 1756
ECCLESTON Institute 0903 1023 1253 1523 1803
MAWDESLEY Methodist Church 0910 1030 1300 1530 1810
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 0916 1036 1306 1536 1816
MERE BROW Legh Arms ------- 1046 1316 1546 -------
BANKS Gravel Lane ------- 1051 1321 1551 -------
CROSSENS Plough Hotel ------- 1056 1326 1556 -------
CHURCHTOWN Cambridge Rd ------- 1059 1329 1559 -------
SOUTHPORT Lord St/Duke Street ------- 1108 1338 1608 -------

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council  

SOUTHPORT - ECCLESTON - CHARNOCK RICHARD - CHORLEY 347
via Mere Brow - Rufford - Mawdesley                                                                     
SATURDAY

Service Number 347 347 347 347 347
$ $ $ $ $

SOUTHPORT Lord St/Duke Street ------- ------- 1113 1343 1613
CHURCHTOWN Preston New Road ------- ------- 1120 1350 1620
CROSSENS Plough Hotel ------- ------- 1124 1354 1624
BANKS Gravel Lane ------- ------- 1128 1358 1628
MERE BROW Legh Arms ------- ------- 1133 1403 1633
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 0753 0918 1143 1413 1643
MAWDESLEY Methodist Church 0800 0925 1150 1420 1650
ECCLESTON Institute 0806 0931 1156 1426 1656
CHARNOCK RICHARD Dog & Partridge08130938 1203 1433 1703
CHORLEY Eaves Green Road 0816 0941 1206 1436 1706
CHORLEY Collingwood Road 0821 0946 1211 1441 1711
CHORLEY Interchange 0831 0956 1221 1451 1721

$    - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

No service - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years Day.
No service - Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and all replacement Public or Bank Holidays.
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ROUTE DESCRIPTION
From CHORLEY Interchange via Clifford Street, Clifford Street (A6), Union Street, St.Thomas’s Road, Devonshire 
Road*, Carrington Road*, Walgarth Drive*, Collingwood Road*, Tootell Street*, Weldbank Lane*, Eaves Green 
Road*, Moor Road*, Yarrow Valley Way, Butterworth Brow, Dob Brow, CHARNOCK RICHARD, Chorley Lane, A49 
Preston Road, Mill Lane, Park Hall Road, HESKIN, Wood Lane, ECCLESTON, Langton Brow, The Green, Doctor’s 
Lane, Tincklers Lane, Blue Stone Lane, MAWDESLEY, Hall Lane, New Street, Smithy Lane, Black Moor Road, 
RUFFORD, Meadow Lane, Station Road, Diamond Jubilee Road, Church Road, Liverpool Road, Holmeswood Road, 
Brick Kiln Lane, Cousin’s Lane, Holmeswood Road, HOLMESWOOD, The Marshes Lane, MERE BROW, The 
Gravel, Southport New Road, BANKS, Gravel Lane, Southport New Road, Water Lane, CROSSENS, Preston New 
Road, Cambridge Road, Park Crescent, SOUTHPORT, Albert Road and Lord Street to SOUTHPORT Lord Street 
(Morrisons).

Returning from SOUTHPORT Lord Street (Morrisons) via outward route reversed to RUFFORD Holmeswood Road, 
then Brick Kiln Lane, Cousins Lane, Holmeswood Road, Liverpool Road then outward route reversed to CHORLEY 
Union Street then Clifford Street (A6), Clifford Street and Chapel Street to CHORLEY Interchange.

* - Hail and Ride applies on these and all rural roads.

PARKLANDS HIGH SCHOOL EXTENSION
From CHORLEY Interchange via Clifford Street, Clifford Street (A6), Union Street, St.Thomas’s Road and Southport 
Road to CHORLEY Parklands High School (Southport Rd stop)

Returning from CHORLEY Parklands High School (Southport Rd stop) via Southport Road, St.Thomas’s Road, 
Clifford Street (A6), Clifford Street and Chapel Street to CHORLEY Interchange.


